
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   Texas El Paso 282  278  275       835  -5 
5  T2  2   Notre Dame 285  283  268       836  -4 
6  5  3   Ball State  287  284  278       849  +9 
1  4  4   Eastern Michigan  280  289  282       851  +11 

T2  T2  5   Illinois State  282  286  286       854  +14 
4  T7  6   Utah State Univ. 283  295  278       856  +16 

T7  6  7   Santa Clara  291  284  284       859  +19 
T7  T7  8   Butler  291  287  284       862  +22 
10  11  9   Nevada 292  294  281       867  +27 

T11  9  T10   Seattle University 293  286  289       868  +28 
14  10  T10   William & Mary 299  286  283       868  +28 
T7  T12  12   San Diego 291  296  286       873  +33 

T11  T12  13   Georgetown  293  294  289       876  +36 
13  14  14   Xavier  295  293  294       882  +42 
15  15  15   IUPUI 300  296  288       884  +44 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Blake Barens  Notre Dame  66   67  68       201  -9   
2 2   Frederik Dreier  Texas El Paso  70   65  67       202  -8   

T7 3   Charles Corner  Texas El Paso  71   70  65       206  -4   
T4 T4   Johnny Watts  Ball State  68   72  69       209  -1   
T7 T4   Trent Wallace  Illinois State  68   73  68       209  -1   
T17 T6   Braxton Miller  Utah State Univ.  70   73  67       210  E   
T17 T6   Kyle Rodes  Eastern Michigan  68   75  67       210  E   
T22 T6   Cole Berman  Georgetown  74   70  66       210  E   
T17 T9   Patrick Allgeier  Butler  71   72  68       211  +1   
T31 T9   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  73   72  66       211  +1   
T7 T9   Michael VanDeventer  Ball State  68   73  70       211  +1   
T7 T9   Andreas Sorenson  Texas El Paso  69   72  70       211  +1   
T31 T9   Travis Fredborg  Nevada  71   74  66       211  +1   
3 T9   Christian Crabill  Illinois State  69   69  73       211  +1   

T31 T15   Matt Rushton *  Notre Dame  71   74  67       212  +2   
T7 T15   Joey Kremer  Eastern Michigan  67   74  71       212  +2   
T4 T15   Daniel Lopez  San Diego  70   70  72       212  +2   
T7 T15   Beau Breault  Eastern Michigan  72   69  71       212  +2   
T41 T15   Miguel Delgado  Notre Dame  75   71  66       212  +2   
T50 T20   Hayden Eckert  Utah State Univ.  71   77  65       213  +3   
T7 T20   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  69   72  72       213  +3   
T31 T20   Ben Albin  Notre Dame  71   74  68       213  +3   
T14 T20   David Hicks  William & Mary  73   69  71       213  +3   
T4 T24   Ross Kukula  Seattle University  71   69  74       214  +4   
T22 T24   Austin Morrison  William & Mary  74   70  70       214  +4   
T22 T26   Liam Cox *  Notre Dame  74   70  71       215  +5   
T14 T26   Eli Rogers  Utah State Univ.  70   72  73       215  +5   
T57 T26   Thomas Steve  Notre Dame  73   76  66       215  +5   
T41 T29   Michael Denner  Butler  76   70  70       216  +6   
T61 T29   Hunter Ostrom *  Notre Dame  71   79  66       216  +6   
T31 T29   Joe Harvie  Seattle University  75   70  71       216  +6   
T31 T29   Kevin Conners *  Notre Dame  73   72  71       216  +6   
T41 T29   George Gardner  San Diego  75   71  70       216  +6   
T14 T29   Fox Morrissey  Xavier  71   71  74       216  +6   
49 T29   Davis Lamb  Notre Dame  76   71  69       216  +6   

T17 T29   Nicklas Pihl  Texas El Paso  72   71  73       216  +6   
T17 T37   Gehrig Hollatz  Butler  70   73  74       217  +7   
T22 T37   Jens Verhey *  Notre Dame  73   71  73       217  +7   
T50 T37   Michael Makris  Ball State  75   73  69       217  +7   
T22 T37   Matt Wetterich  Xavier  72   72  73       217  +7   
T41 T37   Jackson Juerling  IUPUI  75   71  71       217  +7   
T31 T37   Nick Bienz  IUPUI  75   70  72       217  +7   
T22 T37   Zach Burry  Illinois State  74   70  73       217  +7   
T50 T44   Keegan McKinney  Ball State  79   69  70       218  +8   

T22 T44   Jared Multer  Eastern Michigan  73   71  74       218  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T22 T44   Kaleb Gorbahn  Nevada  73   71  74       218  +8   
T41 T47   Tanner Jenson  Utah State Univ.  73   73  73       219  +9   
T41 T47   Joey Arcuri  Butler  74   72  73       219  +9   
T57 T47   John Felitto *  Notre Dame  73   76  70       219  +9   
T31 T47   Michiel Eyre  Santa Clara  75   70  74       219  +9   
T50 T47   Will Stewart  William & Mary  77   71  71       219  +9   
T50 T47   Grant Booth  Nevada  75   73  71       219  +9   
T41 53   Sam Madsen  Georgetown  71   75  74       220  +10   
T61 T54   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  74   76  71       221  +11   
T50 T54   Cole Donielson *  Texas El Paso  72   76  73       221  +11   
T31 T54   Kyle Cornett  Seattle University  74   71  76       221  +11   
T41 T54   Timothy Wiseman  Ball State  76   70  75       221  +11   
T57 T58   Austin Crowder  IUPUI  74   75  73       222  +12   
T65 T58   David Long  Xavier  76   75  71       222  +12   
T61 T58   Nick Fuller  Nevada  74   76  72       222  +12   
T73 T61   Jason Marrs *  Illinois State  77   75  71       223  +13   
T22 T61   Charlie Watson  Santa Clara  74   70  79       223  +13   
T65 T61   Corey Eddings  Nevada  74   77  72       223  +13   
T65 T61   Austin Havens  Illinois State  76   75  72       223  +13   
T31 T61   David Perkins  Illinois State  71   74  78       223  +13   
T73 T61   Sam Aronoff  William & Mary  75   77  71       223  +13   
T65 T67   Patrick Sato  Seattle University  74   77  73       224  +14   
T65 T67   Nicholas Ross  Eastern Michigan  74   77  73       224  +14   
T73 T67   Devrath Das  Santa Clara  77   75  72       224  +14   
T50 T67   Ben Getman  Texas El Paso  74   74  76       224  +14   
T57 T67   Eduardo Blechtein  Georgetown  75   74  75       224  +14   
T61 T72   Derek Ackerman *  Santa Clara  77   73  75       225  +15   
T77 T72   Dalton Hankamer  San Diego  78   75  72       225  +15   
T77 T72   Alvaro Escalada  San Diego  71   82  72       225  +15   
T65 T72   Hardin Councill  Georgetown  76   75  74       225  +15   
T73 76   Jack Musgrave  Georgetown  73   79  75       227  +17   
T80 T77   Nick Baines  San Diego  75   80  73       228  +18   
83 T77   Bryce Johnson  William & Mary  81   76  71       228  +18   

T77 T79   Chase Lansford  Utah State Univ.  72   81  76       229  +19   
T65 T79   Hunter Roberts  Xavier  76   75  78       229  +19   
T65 81   Justin Holt *  IUPUI  80   71  79       230  +20   
T80 82   Daniel Jaramillo  Xavier  79   76  76       231  +21   
84 83   Hunter Byram  Butler  83   77  73       233  +23   

T86 84   Kyle Miller  IUPUI  78   85  72       235  +25   
T86 85   Zack Carrabine *  Butler  84   79  75       238  +28   
82 86   Jordan Lenard  IUPUI  76   80  84       240  +30   
85 87   Colin Proctor *  Ball State  79   82  80       241  +31   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas El Paso 282 278 275 835

2 Frederik Dreier (1) 70 65 67 202

3 Charles Corner (4) 71 70 65 206

T9 Andreas Sorenson (2) 69 72 70 211

T29 Nicklas Pihl (3) 72 71 73 216

T67 Ben Getman (5) 74 74 76 224

2 Notre Dame 285 283 268 836

1 Blake Barens (2) 66 67 68 201

T15 Miguel Delgado (1) 75 71 66 212

T20 Ben Albin (5) 71 74 68 213

T26 Thomas Steve (3) 73 76 66 215

T29 Davis Lamb (4) 76 71 69 216

3 Ball State 287 284 278 849

T4 Johnny Watts (2) 68 72 69 209

T9 Michael VanDeventer (1) 68 73 70 211

T37 Michael Makris (3) 75 73 69 217

T44 Keegan McKinney (5) 79 69 70 218

T54 Timothy Wiseman (4) 76 70 75 221

4 Eastern Michigan 280 289 282 851

T6 Kyle Rodes (2) 68 75 67 210

T15 Beau Breault (3) 72 69 71 212

T15 Joey Kremer (5) 67 74 71 212

T44 Jared Multer (4) 73 71 74 218

T67 Nicholas Ross (1) 74 77 73 224

5 Illinois State 282 286 286 854

T4 Trent Wallace (3) 68 73 68 209

T9 Christian Crabill (4) 69 69 73 211

T37 Zach Burry (1) 74 70 73 217

T61 David Perkins (2) 71 74 78 223

T61 Austin Havens (5) 76 75 72 223

6 Utah State Univ. 283 295 278 856

T6 Braxton Miller (5) 70 73 67 210

T20 Hayden Eckert (3) 71 77 65 213

T26 Eli Rogers (2) 70 72 73 215

T47 Tanner Jenson (1) 73 73 73 219

T79 Chase Lansford (4) 72 81 76 229

7 Santa Clara 291 284 284 859

T9 Hayden Shieh (1) 73 72 66 211

T20 Matthew McCarty (4) 69 72 72 213

T47 Michiel Eyre (2) 75 70 74 219

T61 Charlie Watson (3) 74 70 79 223

T67 Devrath Das (5) 77 75 72 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Butler 291 287 284 862

T9 Patrick Allgeier (1) 71 72 68 211

T29 Michael Denner (4) 76 70 70 216

T37 Gehrig Hollatz (3) 70 73 74 217

T47 Joey Arcuri (2) 74 72 73 219

83 Hunter Byram (5) 83 77 73 233

9 Nevada 292 294 281 867

T9 Travis Fredborg (2) 71 74 66 211

T44 Kaleb Gorbahn (4) 73 71 74 218

T47 Grant Booth (3) 75 73 71 219

T58 Nick Fuller (5) 74 76 72 222

T61 Corey Eddings (1) 74 77 72 223

T10 Seattle University 293 286 289 868

T24 Ross Kukula (3) 71 69 74 214

T29 Joe Harvie (5) 75 70 71 216

T54 Zack Overstreet (1) 74 76 71 221

T54 Kyle Cornett (4) 74 71 76 221

T67 Patrick Sato (2) 74 77 73 224

T10 William & Mary 299 286 283 868

T20 David Hicks (2) 73 69 71 213

T24 Austin Morrison (1) 74 70 70 214

T47 Will Stewart (3) 77 71 71 219

T61 Sam Aronoff (5) 75 77 71 223

T77 Bryce Johnson (4) 81 76 71 228

12 San Diego 291 296 286 873

T15 Daniel Lopez (5) 70 70 72 212

T29 George Gardner (2) 75 71 70 216

T72 Alvaro Escalada (3) 71 82 72 225

T72 Dalton Hankamer (4) 78 75 72 225

T77 Nick Baines (1) 75 80 73 228

13 Georgetown 293 294 289 876

T6 Cole Berman (1) 74 70 66 210

53 Sam Madsen (3) 71 75 74 220

T67 Eduardo Blechtein (4) 75 74 75 224

T72 Hardin Councill (5) 76 75 74 225

76 Jack Musgrave (2) 73 79 75 227

14 Xavier 295 293 294 882

T29 Fox Morrissey (3) 71 71 74 216

T37 Matt Wetterich (2) 72 72 73 217

T58 David Long (1) 76 75 71 222

T79 Hunter Roberts (4) 76 75 78 229

82 Daniel Jaramillo (5) 79 76 76 231

15 IUPUI 300 296 288 884

T37 Jackson Juerling (2) 75 71 71 217

T37 Nick Bienz (4) 75 70 72 217

T58 Austin Crowder (3) 74 75 73 222

84 Kyle Miller (1) 78 85 72 235

86 Jordan Lenard (5) 76 80 84 240
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Matt Rushton (Notre Dame) 71 74 67 212

T26 Liam Cox (Notre Dame) 74 70 71 215

T29 Hunter Ostrom (Notre Dame) 71 79 66 216

T29 Kevin Conners (Notre Dame) 73 72 71 216

T37 Jens Verhey (Notre Dame) 73 71 73 217

T47 John Felitto (Notre Dame) 73 76 70 219

T54 Cole Donielson (Texas El Paso) 72 76 73 221

T61 Jason Marrs (Illinois State ) 77 75 71 223

T72 Derek Ackerman (Santa Clara ) 77 73 75 225

81 Justin Holt (IUPUI) 80 71 79 230

85 Zack Carrabine (Butler ) 84 79 75 238

87 Colin Proctor (Ball State ) 79 82 80 241
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 FIGGC Layout 73.59 87

2 2016 FIGGC Layout 73.45 87

3 2016 FIGGC Layout 71.82 87

 

Total Average Scores
2016 FIGGC Layout 72.95 261

 

Warren Golf Course: 2016 FIGGC Layout
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 372     10 60 14 3   

2 4 462     7 62 16 2   

3 4 410     17 52 18     

4 3 143     10 59 15 3   

5 5 518     34 47 6     

6 4 473     6 54 22 4 1 

7 4 410     12 57 15 3   

8 4 441     10 43 29 4 1 

9 3 185     16 52 16 3   

10 5 495   2 39 35 9 2   

11 3 245     4 59 19 5   

12 4 443     8 50 25 3 1 

13 4 433     11 55 20 1   

14 3 210     12 61 10 4   

15 4 418     6 57 20 3 1 

16 4 345     10 57 12 7 1 

17 5 565     19 49 19     

18 3 145     14 63 9 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 441 +0.34 

6 4 473 +0.31 

12 4 443 +0.30 

11 3 245 +0.29 

15 4 418 +0.26 

16 4 345 +0.24 

2 4 462 +0.15 

4 3 143 +0.13 

13 4 433 +0.13 

1 4 372 +0.11 

7 4 410 +0.10 

9 3 185 +0.07 

14 3 210 +0.07 

3 4 410 +0.01 

17 5 565 +0.00 

18 3 145 -0.03 

5 5 518 -0.32 

10 5 495 -0.34 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 462 +0.44 

6 4 473 +0.41 

13 4 433 +0.40 

11 3 245 +0.40 

4 3 143 +0.37 

14 3 210 +0.33 

12 4 443 +0.32 

8 4 441 +0.30 

15 4 418 +0.28 

9 3 185 +0.26 

7 4 410 +0.18 

16 4 345 +0.16 

1 4 372 +0.15 

18 3 145 +0.03 

3 4 410 +0.01 

5 5 518 -0.05 

17 5 565 -0.06 

10 5 495 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 473 +0.60 

15 4 418 +0.52 

7 4 410 +0.43 

12 4 443 +0.40 

13 4 433 +0.40 

2 4 462 +0.36 

11 3 245 +0.29 

9 3 185 +0.22 

8 4 441 +0.22 

14 3 210 +0.17 

18 3 145 +0.14 

3 4 410 +0.11 

4 3 143 +0.10 

5 5 518 +0.05 

1 4 372 +0.05 

16 4 345 -0.13 

17 5 565 -0.17 

10 5 495 -0.30 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 441 +0.34 

6 4 473 +0.31 

12 4 443 +0.30 

11 3 245 +0.29 

15 4 418 +0.26 

16 4 345 +0.24 

2 4 462 +0.15 

4 3 143 +0.13 

13 4 433 +0.13 

1 4 372 +0.11 

7 4 410 +0.10 

9 3 185 +0.07 

14 3 210 +0.07 

3 4 410 +0.01 

17 5 565 +0.00 

18 3 145 -0.03 

5 5 518 -0.32 

10 5 495 -0.34 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 372     34 171 51 5   

2 4 462     11 173 62 14 1 

3 4 410     41 171 45 4   

4 3 143     32 157 61 10 1 

5 5 518   1 76 142 38 2 2 

6 4 473   1 13 138 90 17 2 

7 4 410     25 160 67 7 2 

8 4 441     27 146 77 9 2 

9 3 185     31 159 63 8   

10 5 495   5 121 105 21 6 3 

11 3 245     13 161 77 9 1 

12 4 443     23 145 78 12 3 

13 4 433     20 151 79 11   

14 3 210     27 172 50 9 3 

15 4 418     25 143 72 19 2 

16 4 345     52 153 40 14 2 

17 5 565     78 129 50 4   

18 3 145     35 182 41 3   
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